



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations  
of International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-R77.2

Date: 15 December 2011

Original: English

---

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding Judge  
Judge Howard Morrison  
Judge Melville Baird  
Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. John Hocking

**Order of:** 15 December 2011

**IN THE CONTEMPT CASE OF MILAN TUPAJIĆ**

*Public*

---

**ORDER DESIGNATING A JUDGE FOR INITIAL APPEARANCE**

---

**The Accused:**

Milan Tupajić

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

**NOTING** the Order in Lieu of Indictment in the Contempt Case of Milan Tupajić issued by the Chamber on 30 November 2011 (“Order in Lieu of Indictment”);<sup>1</sup>

**NOTING** that Milan Tupajić is currently being transferred to the seat of the Tribunal;

**NOTING** that, in the Order in Lieu of Indictment, the Chamber decided to prosecute the matter itself;

**CONSIDERING** that it is in the interests of justice and of an expeditious trial to appoint a judge of the Chamber for the purpose of the initial appearance;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

**HEREBY DESIGNATES** myself as the Judge who will conduct the initial appearance of Milan Tupajić.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Presiding

Dated this fifteenth day of December 2011  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**

---

<sup>1</sup> Public Version of Order in Lieu of Indictment issued on 30 November 2011, 14 December 2011.